AGREEMENT OF SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
KOA Corporation, UCSB/LRDP Traffic Services

ADDENDUM NO.1

This Amendment (hereafter amendment) is made by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter COUNTY) and KOA Corporation, having its
principal place of business at 1120 West La Veta Avenue, Ste. 660, Orange, CA 92868 (hereinafter
CONTRACTOR).

The following items within the contract shall be modified as follows:

ITEM #2 “NOTICES”: Amend the “To County” contact from Charles W. Ebeling, P.E., T.E., to
Dace Morgan, Deputy Director, Public Works

ITEM #4 “TERM”: Amend the completion date of the contract from the original completion date of
December 31, 2009 to December 31, 2010.

ITEM #5 “Compensation of Contractor”: Amend the total amount of this contract (contained in
Exhibit B of original agreement) from the original maximum total amount of one hundred eighty one
thousand five hundred ($181,500) to two hundred fifty six thousand five hundred ($256,500). All terms
of billing and payment remain unchanged.

All the other terms and conditions of the contract will remain in effect until the amended completion date
unless modified pursuant to the provisions of the original agreement.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties have executed this amendment to be effective on the date
executed by COUNTY:

ATTEST
MICHAEL F. BROWN
CLERK OF THE BOARD COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
By: By:
Deputy Janet Wolf, Chair
Board of Supervisors
Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS A. MARSHALL
COUNTY COUNSEL CONTRACTOR
By: By:

Deputy County Counsel

SocSec or TaxID Number



Agreement of Services of Independent Contractor
KOA Corporation, UCSB/LRDP Traffic Services
Addendum No. 1

Page 2

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
RAY AROMATORIO
RISK PROGRAM MANAGER

By:

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

By:




